Stephen Dresser with Dresser, Williams, and Way presented the project to construct an in-ground pool, patio, 
and cooking area within the 100-foot Buffer Zone to the Bordering Vegetated Wetland. He stated that they will 
remove some portions of the existing gravel areas and replace it with lawn in the amount of two thousand three 
hundred and thirty-five (2,335) square feet. A 500-gallon leaching pit with stone surrounding it will be added to 
take flow from the gutter system, as well as the pool overflow. There will be a post and rail fence with signage 
and additional plantings added along the 25-foot No Alteration Zone.